OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: LAKHIMPUR :: NORTH LAKHIMPUR ::

CORRIGENDUM Dtd. 21-03-2024

THE CORRIGENDUM IS IN REFERENCE TO THE NOTIFICATION DTD. 21-03-2024, UPLOADED IN THE OFFICIAL WEBSITE OF LAKHIMPUR DISTRICT JUDICIARY REGARDING MERIT LIST FOR APPOINTMENT OF THE TWO POSTS OF PEON/MTS AGAINST THE VACANCY OF ONE POST IN THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, LAKHIMPUR, NORTH LAKHIMPUR AND ONE POST IN THE OFFICE OF THE MEMBER, MACT, LAKHIMPUR, NORTH LAKHIMPUR MAY BE READ AS FOLLOWS:

SI. No	Name	Roll No.	Total Marks	Average Marks
	SELECTED	CANDIDATE		
01	Sri Ghanakanta Khetra	P020 Instead of P021	128	25.6

Sd/-(Smti Sharmila Bhuyan) District & Sessions Judge Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur

Memo No. DJL/ 2468-69 / 2024, dtd. North Lakhimpur, the 21-03-2024

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Lakhimpur to upload the Corrigendum dtd. 21-03-2024 in the official website of the District Judiciary, Lakhimpur immediately under caption, "Corrigendum in reference to the Notification, dtd. 21-03-2024.
- 2. Concerning file.

b 21.3.24

District & Sessions Judge

Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur

Josh Hakhimpur, North Lakhimpur